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Upcoming
Events

Saturday, December 2
9:30 a.m. Thrift Store (Open until 1:30)

Sunday, December 3

First Sunday in Advent

8:00 a.m. Divine Service

9:30 a.m. Sunday School and
Adult Bible Study

10:45 a.m. Divine Service

Monday, December 4
9:30 a.m. Thrift Store (Open until 1:30)

Tuesday, December 5

Wednesday, December 6

9:30 a.m. Pk3-7"" Grade Chapel Service
10:00 a.m. Thrift Store (Open until 4:00)
12:00 noon Papa John’s Pizza Lunch
7:00 p.m. Advent Service

8:00 p.m. Adult Bible Study

Thursday, December 7

Friday, December 8
Pizza lunch orders due for Wed. 12/13

Congratulations

Two of our students represented Gloria Dei at
the Town of Davie Student of the Month
Ceremony on Tuesday, Nov. 28"".
Pictured are Jason Schulte, a student in "
grade and Ryan Grillo, a student in 7t grade.
Jason is also pictured in the second photo with
Mayor Judy Paul. Congratulations to both
students for this
special award!
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“God made him who had no sin to
be sin for us, so that in him we

might become the righteousness of
God.” 2 Corinthians 5:21

First and Second Grade News

Mprs. Schawe’s 7 and 2" grade class is
having a lot of fun this year while
learning. Here is a peek into the
classroom during math class and snack
time. Good work students!
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Students love shopping for the important people in their lives and picking out just
the right gifts to give with love. A flyer and an envelope to help you with your child’s
selections will be coming home this week. If you have any questions about the
holiday gift shop please call the academy office. We are still looking for a few
volunteers to help. Please let us know if you are able to assist. Volunteering is a fun
way to meet other parents and grandparents and our students really appreciate
your help.

[ ADVENT SERVICES
()

Ye., Wed., December 13™ - 7:00 p.m. with the Early Childhood Program
**‘ﬂ; . Wed., December 20™ - 7:00 p.m. with the Kindergarten -7 Grade Program
Join us during this Advent Season as we prepare and wait for the celebration of the Nativity
of Our Lord, Jesus Christ. Each evening will be filled with special performances by our

students. You won't want to miss it!
(This is a mandatory event for K-7" grade students.)
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DATE EVENT TIME
Dec. 3 (Sunday) First Sunday in Advent 8:00 a.m. and 10:45 a.m.
Dec. 6 (Wed.) Advent Service 7:00 p.m.
Dec. 10 (Sunday) Second Sunday in Advent 8:00 a.m. and 10:45 a.m.
Dec. 13 (Wed.) EARLY CHILDHOOD Service 7:00 p.m.
Dec. 17 (Sunday) Third Sunday in Advent 8:00 a.m. and 10:45 a.m.
Dec. 21 (Wed.) K-7th GRADE Advent Service 7:00 p.m.
Dec. 24 (Sunday) Fourth Sunday in Advent 10:45 a.m.

(One Divine Service Only)
Dec. 24 (Sunday) CHRISTMAS EVE

CANDLELIGHT SERVICES 7:00 p.m. & 11:00 p.m.
Dec. 25 (Monday) = CHRISTMAS DAY 11:00 a.m.

Divine Service with Holy Communion
Dec. 31 (Sunday) First Sunday of Christmas 10:45 a.m.

(One Divine Service Only)



"The Star” Field Trip  November 30, 2017 A Great time for alll
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Thanksgiving Feast and Presentation November 21%
VPK and Kindergarten

VPK and Kindergarten shared a Thanksgiving Presentation and Feast right after chapel on
Tues., Nov. 21°". The students worked very hard to prepare for this special event in creating
costumes, making yummy food, and reciting their presentation. The making of both the
"Stone Soup” and the costumes are pictured below. Thank you Mrs. Macha, Mrs. Rossano,
Mrs. Talbott, and Miss Trudy for leading the children and creating a wonderful event for the
children's families! God has truly blessed us all!

== e o RS B - B




